A brief details of this Tender are as follows:  

Name of the Job 

END-TO-END INDUSTRY GRADE PODCAST STUDIO 

DESIGN, SETUP & TECHNICAL TRAINING at 

Permanent campus of Nalanda University at 

Rajgir, Bihar 

Type of Tender Open: Two Bid System  

Earnest Money Deposit 

Rs. 65,000/- (Sixty Five Thousand Only) MSME 

registered agency/firms in the same domain 

/category are Exempted 

E-Tender  or Form Fee   5,000/- (RTGS/NEFT) plus GST 18% = Rs 5,900/- in favor of 
Nalanda University  

Tender Processing Fee 
 ---------     As per the Portal         In Favor of ITI

[...]

EMD is deposited through NEFT/RTGS or NEFT/RTGS and other documents scanned and uploaded 

are found in order. 

3. Venue for Submission -Online, & opening of Tender: Project site office of Nalanda 

University, Vill-Pilkhi ,Rajgir, District – Nalanda, Bihar – 803116.    

4. Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.64,000.00/- (Rupees Sixty-Four Thousand Only) through DD 

from any Scheduled bank in favour of “Nalanda University”, payable at Rajgir. The tender 

fee exempted for MSME registered supplier in the same category. Payment of Bid Security 

(Earnest Money Deposit):- Rs. 64,000/- to be submitted through NEFT or RTGS in favour of Nalanda